

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

No. 33679 /F Date 06.12.2014
FIN-PCC(A)-88/14

To

All Departments of Government /
All Heads of Department /
All Collectors.

Sub: **Rate of monthly remuneration for contractual engagees.**

In partial modification to Finance Department letter No.40545/F, dated.29.8.2009, Government after careful consideration has decided to substitute the second sentence appearing at paragraph 2 of the said letter which reads as-

"The Grade Pay attached to the revised scale of pay shall not count towards determination of remuneration of contractual employees."

With the following sentence :

"The grade pay attached to the revised scale of pay shall also count towards determination of remuneration of contractual engagees."

2. This amendment will take effect from dt.12.8.2014.
3. Remuneration of persons engaged under tile provisions of General Administration Department Resolution No.32010/Gen, dtd.12.11.2013 and Resolution No.1147/Gen, dtd.17,01.2014 shall be determined in consonance with the provisions made in the said Resolution.

Sd/-

(U.N. Behera)

Additional Chief Secretary to Government.